
179951-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 179951-2024 - Result

Germany – Construction work – Los 36 Bodenbelag
OJ S 61/2024 26/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Landratsamt Kyffhäuserkreis
Email: s.tschapeller@kyffhaeuser.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Los 36 Bodenbelag
Description: Bodenbelagsarbeiten
Procedure identifier: eb074a94-e650-46fd-945c-896ee8b4df2e
Internal identifier: 03/2024
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

Place of performance
Postal address: Salzstraße 16  
Town: Sondershausen
Postcode: 99706
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kyffhäuserkreis (DEG0A)
Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a-eu -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Los 36 Bodenbelag
Description: LV 036 Bodenbelagarbeiten Kautschukbelag 4mm 1.800 m2 Teppichbelag 5,5
mm 130 m2
Internal identifier: LOT-0000

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/179951-2024
mailto:s.tschapeller@kyffhaeuser.de


179951-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

Place of performance
Postal address: Salzstraße 16  
Town: Sondershausen
Postcode: 99706
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kyffhäuserkreis (DEG0A)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 25/05/2024
Duration end date: 30/07/2024

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 37107713-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Thüringen beim Thüringer Landesverwaltungsamt
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Landratsamt 
Kyffhäuserkreis
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: Neumann GmbH Bodenbeläge und Gardinen
Official name: Neumann GmbH Bodenbeläge und Gardinen
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000



179951-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8

8. Organisations

ORG-7001
Official name: Landratsamt Kyffhäuserkreis
Registration number: DE347874397
Postal address: Markt 8
Town: Sondershausen
Postcode: 99706
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kyffhäuserkreis (DEG0A)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Sachgebiet Hoch- und Tiefbau
Email: s.tschapeller@kyffhaeuser.de
Telephone: +49 3632741-388
Fax: +49 363741-88380
Internet address: http://www.kyffhaeuser.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-7004
Official name: Vergabekammer Thüringen beim Thüringer Landesverwaltungsamt
Registration number: 16900334-0001-29
Postal address: Postfach 2249
Town: Weimar
Postcode: 99423
Country subdivision (NUTS): Weimar, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEG05)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer@tlvwa.thueringen.de
Telephone: +49 361573321254
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0001
Official name: Neumann GmbH Bodenbeläge und Gardinen
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE198116916
Postal address: Ziegeleistraße 1

mailto:s.tschapeller@kyffhaeuser.de
http://www.kyffhaeuser.de
mailto:vergabekammer@tlvwa.thueringen.de


179951-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Town: Waltershausen
Postcode: 99880
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gotha (DEG0C)
Country: Germany
Email: neumanndasbodenpersonal@t-online.de
Telephone: +49 3622-67707
Fax: +49 3622-67708
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-7005
Official name: Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Registration number: 994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 189283a6-5d43-4391-acef-b3900b3f43eb  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 25/03/2024 06:42:13 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 179951-2024
OJ S issue number: 61/2024
Publication date: 26/03/2024

mailto:neumanndasbodenpersonal@t-online.de
mailto:esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

